_IDEA

- Public Schools

Request For Proposals Addendum
Addendum Number 3: RFP Bid Extension & Newly Proposed Timeline

Date: 02/23/2022

RFQ: # 1-RFP-GNRL-2022 Marketing Services

To: All Prospective Vendors

IDEA Headquarters
2115 W. Pike Boulevard
Weslaco, Texas 78596
Phone 956.377.8000
Fax 956.447.3796

IDEA has received several additional questions regarding the referenced solicitation. To

ensure we provide clarity to all prospective vendors the solicitation will not close today

2/23/2022 at 3:00 PM CST and will be extended to Tuesday, April 5, 2022, @5:00 PM CST.

We will also host a pre-submittal conference to address any questions and concerns and

provide any clarity needed. The new timeline for this project is below.

RFP/RFQ Timeline

Pre-Proposal Conference
Respondent Question Cut-Off Date
Addendum Issue Date

Proposal Due Date

Evaluation Period

Board Meeting

End of Addendum

03/23/22 @
03/25/22 @
03/28/22
04/05/22 @
04/11/22 to
04/22/22

10:00 AM CST
3:00 PM CST

5:00 PM CST
04/14/22
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