

IDEA Headquarters 2115 W. Pike Boulevard Weslaco, Texas 78596 Phone 956.377.8000 Fax 956.447.3796

Request For Proposals Addendum Addendum Number 3: RFP Bid Extension & Newly Proposed Timeline

Date: 02/23/2022

RFQ: # 1-RFP-GNRL-2022 Marketing Services

To: All Prospective Vendors

IDEA has received several additional questions regarding the referenced solicitation. To ensure we provide clarity to all prospective vendors the solicitation **will not** close today 2/23/2022 at 3:00 PM CST and will be extended to Tuesday, April 5, 2022, @5:00 PM CST.

We will also host a pre-submittal conference to address any questions and concerns and provide any clarity needed. The new timeline for this project is below.

RFP/RFQ Timeline		
Pre-Proposal Conference	03/23/22 @	10:00 AM CST
Respondent Question Cut-Off Date	03/25/22 @	3:00 PM CST
Addendum Issue Date	03/28/22	
Proposal Due Date	04/05/22 @	5:00 PM CST
Evaluation Period	04/11/22 to	04/14/22
Board Meeting	04/22/22	

End of Addendum